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CITY OF MIDDLETOWN, CT
Department Review Report
Bid# 2024-015 PURCHASE OF VARIOUS WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS

USALCO, LLC
BALTIMORE,MD

JCI JONES

CHEMICALS, INC.
SARASOTA,FL

HOLLAND COMPANY,

BORDEN &

INC.

REMINGTON CORP.

ADAMS,MA

FALL RIVER,MA

SHANNON CHEMICAL
CORPORATION
MALVERN,PA

CARUS LLC
PERU,IL

PVS MINIBULK INC.

DETROIT,MI

GEORGE S. COYNE
CHEMICAL CO.
CROYDON,PA

UNIVAR SOLUTIONS

USA INC.

MORRISVILLE,PA

AQUA SMART, INC.
ATLANTA,GA

Description

Oty

Unit-Price |Extension

Unit-Price

Extension

Unit-Price |Extension

Unit-Price

Extension

Unit-Price |Extension

Unit-Price

Extension

Unit-Price

Extension

Unit-Price |Extension

Unit-Price

Extension

Unit-Price

Extension

-

CHLORINE GAS PER 150LB CYL DELIVERED TO THE CHARLES BACON WTP IN 10 CYLINDER

5,000.00

4.0000

20,000.00

LOTS - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR

N

CYLINDER DEPOSIT FOR 150 LB. CYLINDERS IN ITEM 1 - PRICE PER CYL PER YEAR

5.00

250.0000

1,250.00

w

HYDROFLUOSILIC ACID BULK SHIPMENTS 1000 GALLONS DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON W1

2,000.00

7.1700| 14,340.00

3.9500

7,900.00

- PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR

SN

HYDROFLUOSILIC ACID BULK SHIPMENTS 2,500-3,500 GALLONS DELIVERED TO JOHN S. ROTH

6,000.00

4.5700| 27,420.00

3.2500

19,500.00

WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR

HYDROFLUOSILIC ACID 55 GALLON DRUMS DEILIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP OR JOHN §

1,100.00

5.5500

6,105.00

ROTH - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR (CONTINGENCY BID-ONLY ENACTED IF STORAGE TANK

FAILURE OCCURS)

o

DRUM DEPOSIT FOR 55 GAL DRUMS, PRICE PER DRUM

1.00

~

SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE 50 LB MULTI-WALL BAGS, 40 PER PALLET (2000#) DELIVERED

24,000.00

**1.72| 41,280.00

1.7200

41,280.00

1.9750| 47,400.00

1.9800

47,520.00

TO CHARLES BACON WTP OR JOHN ROTH WTP - FOOD GRADE-PLATE TYPE EACH BAG MUST

BEAR NSF STAMP - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR

50% CAUSTIC SODA DIAPHRAGM TYPE, BULK SHIPMENTS 3,000-5,000 GALLONS, DELIVERED

18,000.00

2.9820

53,676.00

2.5917

46,650.60

2.6914

48,445.20

TO CHARLES BACON WTP OR JOHN ROTH WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR

SODIUM METABISULPHATE (GRANULAR) 50 POUND MULTI WALL BAGS OR DRUMS, DELIVEREI|

250.00

TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR

ALUMINUM CHEMICAL SPECIALITST, ACS 900S, 3000-4000 GALLON BULK, SHIPMENTS OF ACS

16,000.00

3.2199| 51,518.40

900S, NO SUBSTITUTES, DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER

YEAR

ALUMINUM CHEMICAL SPECIALISTS, ACS 900S, 275 GAL TOTES DELIVERED TO CHARLES

8,000.00

7.8960| 63,168.00

BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR (CONTINGENCY BID - ONLY ENACTED IF STORAGE

TANK FAILURE OCCURS) 8000 GALLON ESTIMATED 6 MONTH SUPPLY

NORIT AMERICAS HYDRO-DARCO-B LIGNITE POWDERED ACTIVATED CARBON- NO SUBSTITUT

9,000.00

DELIVERED IN 40 LB BAGS PALLETIZED 50 PER PALLET (2000#) DELIVERED TO CHARLES

BACON WTP - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR

12.5% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION IN 275 GALLON TOTES,N DELIVERED TO CHARLES

5,000.00

BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR (PILOT STUDY)

12.5% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION, DELIVERED IN 1000-2000 GALLON BULK

64,000.00

3.6500

233,600.00

2.6400

168,960.00

2.6000

166,400.00

DELIVERIES TO CHARLES BACON OR JOHN S. ROTH WTPS

PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR

CONTAINER DEPOSIT FOR DOT CERTIFIED 275 GAL. CONTAINER (PORTABLE TANKS) - PRICE

3.00

PER TANK

HOLLAND CHEMICALS POLY ALUMINUM CHLORIDE, PC-H180, BULK SHIPMENTS OF 3000-4000

18,000.00

3.4900| 62,820.00

GAL OF POLY ALUMINUM CHLORIDE TO THE CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON

PER YEAR

GRANULAR POWDERED CALCIUM HYPO-CHLORITE IN 50 LB PLASTIC PAILS - PRICE PER LB

500.00

3.5143 1,757.15

PER YEAR

CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 1 INCH TABLETS IN 5 OR 10 LB PLASTIC CONTAINERS - PRICE

100.00

PER LB PER YEAR

EVOQUA BIOXIDE (AMMONIUM CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION) BULK SHIPMENTS OF 3800 GAL

14,000.00

INITIAL SHIPMENTS MAY BE SMALLER FOR CHEMICAL TRIAL AT FRANCIS PAT. PUMP STATION

NO SUBSTITUTES - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR

INNOVATIVE WATER CARE/CONSTANT CHLOR PLUS-50 LB PLASTIC PAILS PACKED - MINIMUM

500.00

ORDER 6 PAILS, LIFT GATE TRUCKS REQUIRED, NO SUBSTITUTES 500 LBS PER YEAR

PRICING PER PAIL

Sub-Total

114,686.40

308,526.00

62,820.00

46,650.60

83,040.00

41,280.00

168,960.00

49,157.15

248,350.20

47,520.00

Total of Items 1-20:

114,686.40

308,526.00

62,820.00

46,650.60

83,040.00

41,280.00

168,960.00

49,157.15

248,350.20

47,520.00

*+42 bags/pallet
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