

#	Description	Qty	USALCO, LLC BALTIMORE, MD		JCI JONES CHEMICALS, INC. SARASOTA, FL		HOLLAND COMPANY, INC. ADAMS, MA		BORDEN & REMINGTON CORP. FALL RIVER, MA		SHANNON CHEMICAL CORPORATION MALVERN, PA		CARUS LLC PERU, IL		PVS MINIBULK INC. DETROIT, MI		GEORGE S. COYNE CHEMICAL CO. CROYDON, PA		UNIVAR SOLUTIONS USA INC. MORRISVILLE, PA		AQUA SMART, INC. ATLANTA, GA		
			Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	Unit-Price	Extension	
1	CHLORINE GAS PER 150LB CYL DELIVERED TO THE CHARLES BACON WTP IN 10 CYLINDER LOTS - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR	5,000.00			4.0000	20,000.00																	
2	CYLINDER DEPOSIT FOR 150 LB. CYLINDERS IN ITEM 1 - PRICE PER CYL PER YEAR	5.00			250.0000	1,250.00																	
3	HYDROFLUOSILIC ACID BULK SHIPMENTS 1000 GALLONS DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WT - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	2,000.00									7.1700	14,340.00						3.9500	7,900.00				
4	HYDROFLUOSILIC ACID BULK SHIPMENTS 2,500-3,500 GALLONS DELIVERED TO JOHN S. ROTH WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	6,000.00									4.5700	27,420.00						3.2500	19,500.00				
5	HYDROFLUOSILIC ACID 55 GALLON DRUMS DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP OR JOHN S ROTH - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR (CONTINGENCY BID-ONLY ENACTED IF STORAGE TANK FAILURE OCCURS)	1,100.00																5.5500	6,105.00				
6	DRUM DEPOSIT FOR 55 GAL DRUMS, PRICE PER DRUM	1.00																					
7	SODIUM HEXAMETAPHOSPHATE 50 LB MULTI-WALL BAGS, 40 PER PALLET (2000#) DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP OR JOHN ROTH WTP - FOOD GRADE-PLATE TYPE EACH BAG MUST BEAR NSF STAMP - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR	24,000.00									**1.72	41,280.00	1.7200	41,280.00			1.9750	47,400.00			1.9800	47,520.00	
8	50% CAUSTIC SODA DIAPHRAGM TYPE, BULK SHIPMENTS 3,000-5,000 GALLONS, DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP OR JOHN ROTH WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	18,000.00			2.9820	53,676.00			2.5917	46,650.60								2.6914	48,445.20				
9	SODIUM METABISULPHATE (GRANULAR) 50 POUND MULTI WALL BAGS OR DRUMS, DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR	250.00																					
10	ALUMINUM CHEMICAL SPECIALTIST, ACS 900S, 3000-4000 GALLON BULK, SHIPMENTS OF ACS 900S, NO SUBSTITUTES, DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	16,000.00	3.2199	51,518.40																			
11	ALUMINUM CHEMICAL SPECIALISTS, ACS 900S, 275 GAL TOTES DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR (CONTINGENCY BID - ONLY ENACTED IF STORAGE TANK FAILURE OCCURS) 8000 GALLON ESTIMATED 6 MONTH SUPPLY	8,000.00	7.8960	63,168.00																			
12	NORIT AMERICAS HYDRO-DARCO-B LIGNITE POWDERED ACTIVATED CARBON- NO SUBSTITUT DELIVERED IN 40 LB BAGS PALLETIZED 50 PER PALLET (2000#) DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR	9,000.00																					
13	12.5% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION IN 275 GALLON TOTES,N DELIVERED TO CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR (PILOT STUDY)	5,000.00																					
14	12.5% SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE SOLUTION, DELIVERED IN 1000-2000 GALLON BULK DELIVERIES TO CHARLES BACON OR JOHN S. ROTH WTPS PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	64,000.00			3.6500	233,600.00								2.6400	168,960.00			2.6000	166,400.00				
15	CONTAINER DEPOSIT FOR DOT CERTIFIED 275 GAL. CONTAINER (PORTABLE TANKS) - PRICE PER TANK	3.00																					
16	HOLLAND CHEMICALS POLY ALUMINUM CHLORIDE, PC-H180, BULK SHIPMENTS OF 3000-4000 GAL OF POLY ALUMINUM CHLORIDE TO THE CHARLES BACON WTP - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	18,000.00					3.4900	62,820.00															
17	GRANULAR POWDERED CALCIUM HYPO-CHLORITE IN 50 LB PLASTIC PAILS - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR	500.00															3.5143	1,757.15					
18	CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE, 1 INCH TABLETS IN 5 OR 10 LB PLASTIC CONTAINERS - PRICE PER LB PER YEAR	100.00																					
19	EVOQUA BIOXIDE (AMMONIUM CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION) BULK SHIPMENTS OF 3800 GAL INITIAL SHIPMENTS MAY BE SMALLER FOR CHEMICAL TRIAL AT FRANCIS PAT. PUMP STATION NO SUBSTITUTES - PRICE PER GALLON PER YEAR	14,000.00																					
20	INNOVATIVE WATER CARE/CONSTANT CHLOR PLUS-50 LB PLASTIC PAILS PACKED - MINIMUM ORDER 6 PAILS, LIFT GATE TRUCKS REQUIRED, NO SUBSTITUTES 500 LBS PER YEAR PRICING PER PAIL	500.00																					
Sub-Total					114,686.40	308,526.00		62,820.00		46,650.60		83,040.00		41,280.00		168,960.00		49,157.15		248,350.20		47,520.00	
Total of Items 1-20:					114,686.40	308,526.00		62,820.00		46,650.60		83,040.00		41,280.00		168,960.00		49,157.15		248,350.20		47,520.00	

**42 bags/pallet